
Day, Date

Shuzo Challenge Japan Open Junior Tennis 20(TUE) 9 APRIL
ITF Junior Circuit ORDER OF PLAY
Week of City, Country Group Tourn. ID ITF Referee

2002/4/8 Nagoya, Japan Group 1 JPN G1 Elda Matsuno

Centre Court 1 Court 2 Court 3 Court 4 Court 5
Starting at 10:00am Starting at 10:00am Starting at 10:00am Starting at 10:00am Starting at 10:00am Starting at 10:00am

1st Match BOYS1R BOYS1R BOYS1R BOYS1R BOYS1R BOYS1R
13  SMEETS (AUS) 3  NARUSE (JPN) 5  SZATMARY (HUN) 11  KERLEY (AUS) 19  JAYA (MAS) 21  KWON, H-T (JPN)

vs. vs. vs. vs. vs. vs.

14  TORIYA (JPN) 4  ASANO (JPN) 6  HUNG (HKG) 12  ITO (JPN) 20  HASEGAWA (JPN) 22  ISHII (JPN)

Followed by Followed by Followed by Followed by Followed by Followed by
2nd Match GIRLS1R GIRLS1R GIRLS1R GIRLS1R GIRLS1R GIRLS1R

29  INOUE (JPN) 3  TAKEHARA (JPN) 5  WELFORD (AUS) 11  OKA (JPN) 13  SHIMIZU (JPN) 19  AREVALO (PHI)
vs. vs. vs. vs. vs. vs.

30  SZILI (AUS) 4  TAKAGISHI (JPN) 6  TSUBUKU (JPN) 12  LL 14  SEMA (JPN) 20  YUTAMI (INA)

Followed by Followed by NB12:00 Followed by NB12:00 Followed by NB12:00 Followed by NB12:00 Followed by NB12:00
3rd Match BOYS1R BOYS1R BOYS1R BOYS1R GIRLS GIRLS

37  NAKAGAWA (JPN) 53  NAKAHARA (JPN) 59  ONO (JPN) 61  AMANO (JPN) 51  TSUCHIYA (JPN) 53  ROSA (INA)
vs. vs. vs. vs. vs. vs.

38  YAHYA (MAS) 54  HANEISHI (JPN) 60  HIRATA (JPN) 62  HATANAKA (JPN) 52  TAKEMOTO (JPN) 54  GILTINAN (AUS)

Followed by
4th Match GIRLS1R

61  KAWATOKO (JPN)
vs.

62  FUJISHIRO (JPN)

The last match on any court may be moved Order of Play released Signature

Singles Main draw sign-in before: 8 April / 16:00 at referee's desk 18:30
Doubles sign-in before: 9 April / 14:00 at referee's desk Elda Matsuno



Day, Date

Shuzo Challenge Japan Open Junior Tennis 20(TUE) 9 APRIL
ITF Junior Circuit ORDER OF PLAY
Week of City, Country Group Tourn. ID ITF Referee

2002/4/8 Nagoya, Japan Group 1 JPN G1 Elda Matsuno

Court 6 Court 7 Court 8 Court 9 Court 10 Court 11
Starting at 10:00am Starting at 10:00am Starting at 10:00am Starting at 10:00am Starting at 10:00am Starting at 10:00am

1st Match BOYS1R BOYS1R BOYS1R BOYS1R BOYS1R BOYS1R
27  WATANABE (JPN) 29  TOMITA (JPN) 35  SATO (JPN) 51  HUI (HKG) 43  OOHATA (JPN) 45  FEENEY (AUS)

vs. vs. vs. vs. vs. vs.

28  MORIZANE (JPN) 30  SHIH (TPE) 36  AN (KOR) 52  SEKIGUCHI (JPN) 44  UDA (JPN) 46  FULFORD-JONES
(GBR)

Followed by Followed by Followed by Followed by Followed by Followed by
2nd Match GIRLS1R GIRLS1R GIRLS1R GIRLS1R GIRLS1R GIRLS1R

21  LYOO-SUH (KOR) 27  DOMINIKOVIC (AUS35  LUKASZEWICZ (AUS37  FUDA (JPN) 43  TANAKA, S (JPN) 45  FALCON (USA)
vs. vs. vs. vs. vs. vs.

22  HISAMI (JPN) 28  HOSOYA (JPN) 36  TSUJIMOTO (JPN) 38  OZAKI (JPN) 44  KIM (KOR) 46  TANAKA, M (JPN)

Followed by NB12:00
3rd Match GIRLS1R

59  TSUBO (JPN)
vs.

60  CUPAC (AUS)

The last match on any court may be moved Order of Play released Signature

Singles Main draw sign-in before: 8 April / 16:00 at referee's desk 18:30
Doubles sign-in before: 9 April / 14:00 at referee's desk Elda Matsuno


